



Municipality of Clarington Mayoral Decision MDE-2024-006

To give written notice for the approval of by-laws.

Under the Authority: Part VI.1 (Special Powers and Duties of Head of Council) of the Municipal Act, 2001, Section 284.11 (Veto Powers for By-laws):

The Mayor has decided as follows:

- 1. The Mayor will not exercise the power to veto the following by-laws, passed at the June 24, 2024, Council meeting:
 - 2024-026 Being a by-law to repeal By-law 2007-231, to appoint Local Authority Services Ltd. as the investigator pursuant to sections 8, 9, 10 and 239.1 of the Municipal Act, 2001, as amended
 - 2024-027 Being a by-law to repeal By-law 97-203, which established an interest charge on overdue accounts and for prescribing the amount of such charge
 - 2024-028 Being a by-law to amend the Purchasing By-law 2021-077
 - 2024-029 Being a By-law to amend By-law 84-63, the Comprehensive Zoning By-law for the Corporation of the Municipality of Clarington
 - 2024-030 Being a By-law to amend By-law 84-63, the Comprehensive Zoning By-law for the Corporation of the Municipality of Clarington
 - 2024-031 Being a By-law to amend By-law 84-63, the Comprehensive Zoning By-law for the Corporation of the Municipality of Clarington
 - 2024-032 Being a By-law to amend Zoning By-law 84-63 and Zoning By-law 2005-109
 - 2024-033 Being a By-law to amend Zoning By-law 84-63 Zoning and By-law 2005-109
 - 2024-034 Being a by-law to authorize the execution of a Municipal Funding Agreement on the Canada Community-Building Fund with the Association of Municipalities of Ontario

- 2024-035 Being a by-law to close and to authorize the sale of part of a road allowance
- 2024-036 Being a by-law to close and to authorize the sale of part of a road allowance
- 2024-037 Being a by-law to confirm the proceedings of the Council of the Municipality of Clarington at this regular meeting held on June 24, 2024.
- 2. This Mayoral Decision provides written notice to approve the above by-laws.
- 3. This Mayoral Decision comes into effect on June 24, 2024.

Original Signed by Mayor Foster

Adrian Foster, Mayor Dated: June 24, 2024